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 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1274

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2023


MOSPI INTERNSHIP SCHEME FOR POST-GRADUATE AND RESEARCH STUDENTS


1274.  DR. SANTANU SEN:

Will the MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of post-graduates or research students applied or availed the MoSPI Internship Scheme for Post-Graduate and Research in the last three years;

(b) the details thereof, State-wise, year-wise and institution-wise;

(c) whether Government has any data on how many post-graduates or research students have completed or dropped out of the Internship Scheme in the last three years;

(d) the details thereof, State-wise, year-wise and institution-wise; and

(e) whether Government has any data on how many students have been satisfied or dissatisfied with the Internship Scheme?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS [RAO INDERJIT SINGH]


(a) to (d). Details of the total number of post-graduate or research students applied/ availed and completed or dropped out of the MoSPI Internship Scheme for Post-Graduate and Research in the last three years, state-wise and institution-wise is at Annexure -I.


(e). No Sir


*****
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Annexure -I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (d) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1274 TO BE ANSWERED

ON 31.07.2023


Details of the total number of post-graduates or research students applied/ availed and completed or dropped out of the MoSPI Internship Scheme for Post-Graduate and Research in the last three years:


S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

1 Andhra

Pradesh

RO, NSSO(FOD),

Vijayawada

Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


14 02 02 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Kadapa

00 02 00 00

2 Arunachal

Pradesh

 00 00 00 00

3 Assam ZO, NSSO (FOD),

Guwahati

06 (Please Refer

Note 3)

03 02 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Guwahati

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Dibrugarh

01 01 01 00

4 Bihar RO, NSSO (FOD),

Muzaffarpur

00 02 00 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Patna

00 02 00 00


3


S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

5 Chhattisgarh RO, NSSO (FOD),

Raipur

Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


00 (Please Refer

Note 3)

06 00 00

DES, Govt. of

Chhattisgarh

6 Goa RO, NSSO (FOD),

Panji

21 (Please Refer

Note 3)

02 02 00

Directorate of

Planning, Statistics

& Evaluation, Govt.

of Goa

7 Gujarat RO, NSSO (FOD),

Ahmedabad

02 02 02 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Vadodara

08 02 02 00

8 Haryana RO, NSSO (FOD),

Chandigarh

00 02 00 00

9 Himachal

Pradesh

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Shimla

12 04 00 00

10 Jharkhand RO, NSSO (FOD),

Ranchi

15 (Please Refer

Note 3)

05 04 00

Directorate General

of Mines Safety,

Ministry of Labour

& Employment
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S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

11 Karnataka ZO, NSSO (FOD),

Banglore

Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


42 (Please Refer

Note 3)

04 04 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Banglore

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Hubli

00 01 00 00

12 Kerala RO, NSSO (FOD),

Kozikode

02 02 02 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Trivantampuram

89 (Please Refer

Note 3)

04 03 01

DES, Govt. of

Kerala

13 Madhya

Pradesh

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Bhopal

11 02 02 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Gwalior

03 02 00 01

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Jabalpur

00 02 00 00

14 Maharashtra ZO, NSSO (FOD),

Nagpur

21 (Please Refer

Note 3)

04 04 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Nagpur
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S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Mumbai

Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


00 (Please Refer

Note 3)

02 00 00

DES, Govt. of

Maharashtra

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Aurangabad

04 02 00 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Pune

00 (Please Refer

Note 3)

04 00 00

Central Water and

Power Research

Station

15 Manipur  00 00 00 00

16 Meghalaya RO, NSSO (FOD),

Shillong

00 01 00 00

17 Mizoram  00 00 00 00

18 Nagaland RO, NSSO (FOD),

Kohima

00 00 00 00

19 Odisha RO, NSSO (FOD),

Bhubaneshwar

40 02 02 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Sambalpur

15 01 00 00

20 Punjab RO, NSSO (FOD),

Jalandhar

13 02 01 00
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S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Mohali

Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


53 04 04 00

21 Rajasthan ZO, NSSO (FOD),

Jaipur

66 (Please Refer

Note 3)

08 07 01

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Jaipur

DES, Govt. of

Rajasthan

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Ajmer

17 02 00 00

22 Sikkim RO, NSSO (FOD),

Gangtok

08 (Please Refer

Note 3)

02 00 00

DES, Govt. of

Sikkim

23 Tamil Nadu

including UT

Puducherry

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Coimbatore

02 02 02 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Chennai

05 (Please Refer

Note 3)

05 02 00

DES, Govt. of

Tamil Nadu

DES, Govt. of

Puducherry

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Madurai

07 02 02 00
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S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

24 Telangana RO, NSSO (FOD),

Hyderabad

Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


01 02 01 00

25 Tripura  00 00 00 00

26 Uttar Pradesh ZO, NSSO (FOD),

Lucknow

168 (Please Refer

Note 3)

06 04 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Lucknow

State Planning

Institute,

Economics &

Statistics Division,

Govt. of Uttar

Pradesh

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Agra

08 02 01 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Prayagraj

00 04 00 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Bareilly

00 02 00 00

27 Uttarakhand RO, NSSO (FOD),

Dehradun

21 02 02 00

28 West Bengal Survey Design &

Research Division

111 (Please Refer

Note 2)

04 04 00
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S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Data Processing

Division

Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


03 03 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Kolkata

04 04 00

ZO, NSSO (FOD),

Kolkata

02 02 00

Industrial Statistics

Wing

03 03 00

Anthropological

Survey of India

01 01 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Burdwan

04 02 01 00

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Malda

05 02 01 00

29 Andaman &

Nicobar

Islands

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Port Blair

09 (Please Refer

Note 3)

04 00 01

DES, Govt. of

Andaman&

Nicobar

30 Chandigarh  00 00 00 00

31 Delhi Ministry of

Statistics and

275 (Please Refer

Note 1)

24 18 03
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S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Programme

Implementation


Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


Office of Coal

Controller

04 03 00

Ministry of

Tourism

02 02 00

Ministry of Human

Resource

Development

02 02 00

 Ministry of Steel 02 01 00

Ministry of Jal

Shakti

02 02 00

Ministry of

Agriculture &

Farmers Welfare

02 02 00

Ministry of

Communication

04 04 00

Office of Registrar

General & Census

Commissioner

04 03 00

Ministry of

Commerce and

Industry

01 01 00
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S.

No.

State Institution/

Organization

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Number of

students applied

for Internship

(Please refer Note

1, 2 & 3)

Number of

Internship

slots offered

Number of

students

completed

Internship

Number of

students

dropped out

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Ministry of

Environment,

Forest and Climate

Change


Scheme was not

implemented due

to COVID-19


Scheme was

not

implemented

due to

COVID-19


04 03 01

32 Jammu &

Kashmir

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Jammu

22 (Please Refer

Note 3)

04 02 00

DES, Govt. of

Jammu and

Kashmir

RO, NSSO (FOD),

Srinagar

07 02 01 00

Total NA NA 1108 195 121 08


RO: Regional Office; ZO; Zonal Office; NSSO: National Sample Survey Office; FOD: Field Operations Division; DES, Directorate of Economics & Statistics


Note: 1. Applications for the Internship Centers at Delhi are received and processed by Training Unit, MoSPI

          2. Applications for the Internship Centers at Kolkata are received and processed by Data Processing Division, Kolkata

          3. Applications for the Internship Centers, except for Delhi & Kolkata, are received and processed by the respective Regional Offices of NSSO (FOD).

          4. Dropped Out cases are those cases where the candidate has initially joined the internship scheme and left without completing the Internship Programme.

  5. The total of the number of students completed internship with the number of students dropped out is not matching with the number of internship slots offered in certain states due the fact that some selected students did not join internship.

